upon the overnight cash rate, which influences the rates of interest charged by financial institutions. All funding
facilities recommended by the TMC must be approved by the Board of Directors.

The Group manages interest rate risk through maintaining a mix of debt instruments having variable and fixed
interest rates. The Group’s policy is to maintain a level of fixed debt facilities between 40% to 100% of core debt for
a period of one year, between 30% to 80% of projected core debt for periods of one to three years, and between 0%
to 60% of projected core debt facilities for three to five years.

The Group also manages interest rate risk through being counterparty to a series of interest rate swaps. The Group
agrees to settle or has the option to exchange, at specified dates, the difference between fixed and variable rate
interest amounts calculated by reference to an agreed upon notional principal amount. These are discussed in Note
9: Derivative Financial Instruments.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, on the Group’s post-tax profits and equity:

 IMPACT ON 2022 REPORTED  IMPACT ON 2021 REPORTED

  Post-Tax Equity Post-Tax Equity
  Profits  Profits

Group   $000 $000 $000 $000

2.00% Increase – 200 basis points
(2021: 2.00% Increase – 200 basis points)   (473)  (473)  1,169   1,169

0.25% Decrease – 25 basis points
(2021: 0.25% Decrease – 25 basis points)   59   59   (146)  (146)

2 . F I N A N C I A L R I S K M A N AG E M E NT O B J E C TI V E S A N D P O LI C I E S (C O NTI N U E D)

DELEGAT GROUP LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES. FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022 51

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

The key assumptions which impact upon the values presented in the above table are the following:

–  Cash and cash equivalents include deposits on call which are at floating interest rates. The estimated impact
upon interest revenues from these sources is based upon amounts held on deposit remaining at consistent
levels as reported at the balance sheet date. For foreign denominated deposits, the impact on foreign exchange
is based on the conversion rate existing at balance sheet date.

–  Account balances that are trade receivables or trade payables are generally on 30 to 90 day terms and are non-